
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4471


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 8
TH

 JANUARY, 2019/, PAUSHA 18, 1940 (SAKA)


LAW AND ORDER SITUATION IN THE COUNTRY


4471. SHRI RAJKUMAR SAINI:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether law and order situation in the country including the State of Haryana is deteriorating;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the total number of incidents of crime that came to light during the previous year and the current year along with the details of the action taken by the Government against the guilty persons, State-wise including

Haryana;


(c) whether the Government has sought any report from the State Government of Haryana on the cases of rape that took place recently in the State;


(d) if so, the details thereof; and


(e) the comprehensive measures taken by the Government to improve the law and order situation in the country?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) & (b) : The law and order situation in the country is under control. As per the seventh schedule of the Constitution, ‘Public Order’ and ‘Police’ are State subjects and the responsibility to maintain law and order rests with the respective State Governments. The Central Government keeps a constant watch on the Internal Security scenario of the country through its security agencies. As reported by the National Crime Records Bureau, information on State-wise incidents of crime in the years in 2014, 2015 and 2016 is annexed.
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(c) & (d) : As reported by National Crime Records Bureau, 1187 cases of rape were registered in the State of Haryana in 2016.


(e) : The Central Government is supplementing the efforts of the State Governments to deal with law and order situation in an effective and coordinated manner, which, inter alia, include sharing of intelligence, financial assistance for strengthening of the State Police Force and Intelligence Agencies, legislative and administrative measures for enhancing women safety, reimbursement of Security Related Expenditure, sanction of India Reserve Battalions, deployment of Central Armed Police Forces to assist the State Police etc.


*****


Annexure
LS US Q No.4471 for 08.01.2019

State/UT-wise Cases Registered (CR),Cases Chargesheeted (CCS),Cases Convicted (CON),Persons Arrested (PAR),Persons Chargesheeted (PCS) and Persons Convicted (PCV) under Total Indian Penal Code (IPC) Crimes during 2014-2016

SL State/UT
2014 2015 2016

CR CCS CON PAR PCS PCV CR CCS CON PAR PCS PCV CR CCS CON PAR PCS PCV

1 Andhra Pradesh 114604 89858 17860 166211 149862 23717 110693 91857 21847 147709 140180 26613 106774 86306 17430 155608 120181 19930

2 Arunachal Pradesh 2843 1584 76 3162 2473 111 2968 1973 49 3343 2662 52 2534 1657 128 2864 2407 128

3 Assam 94337 43322 2845 147268 51751 3394 103616 48612 3483 114391 54216 3902 102250 45586 2888 115523 52239 3068

4 Bihar 177595 111020 4859 259154 202396 10530 176973 109158 5354 236546 179729 9141 164163 130005 5799 233536 198437 10561

5 Chhattisgarh 58200 48509 20718 75370 76657 27714 56692 44477 21326 79429 80551 26995 55029 46148 20532 69305 69430 25952

6 Goa 4466 2509 289 4057 3609 374 3074 2619 288 3525 3816 368 2692 1582 290 2794 2308 344

7 Gujarat 131385 112932 31354 180946 183920 35454 126935 105833 23367 174512 173571 26869 147122 128836 23091 198407 193676 26582

8 Haryana 79947 44398 11820 77368 73826 17492 84466 44175 11508 74121 69950 17365 88527 45766 10971 79748 74821 15472

9 Himachal Pradesh 14160 11017 1811 19355 18835 2600 14007 11275 1934 18839 18726 2775 13386 10537 1955 18088 17596 2724

10 Jammu & Kashmir 23848 17314 5082 36612 35726 6075 23583 18973 5288 39632 38692 6586 24501 16515 4523 36255 34396 5453

11 Jharkhand 45335 34794 5781 58570 61200 7875 45050 27175 4647 36790 38147 7019 40710 24560 3716 36483 29576 4515

12 Karnataka 137338 102889 32241 205379 178137 37022 138847 97631 28306 164785 159094 31020 148402 105572 41994 172918 154566 44577

13 Kerala 206789 192688 108011 249069 245105 117357 257074 244145 157102 289780 285207 167798 260097 247657 157283 299307 287413 160606

14 Madhya Pradesh 272423 226091 76016 399382 397931 132649 268614 223867 74088 398757 401153 125167 264418 221817 70486 389382 379155 105448

15 Maharashtra 249834 162992 20284 338308 315749 27034 275414 174492 36450 342519 310696 46491 261714 187788 34277 327965 325182 48318

16 Manipur 3641 294 29 1744 296 31 3847 460 33 1219 475 47 3170 899 65 1464 999 86

17 Meghalaya 3679 1944 197 3316 2326 224 4079 1892 354 3418 2235 391 3366 1834 826 2112 2902 1156

18 Mizoram 2140 2095 2007 2404 2487 2211 2228 2056 1821 2278 2324 2018 2425 2144 1589 2704 2542 1831

19 Nagaland 1157 766 602 1140 923 598 1302 762 530 1912 1616 686 1376 848 433 1143 1039 537

20 Odisha 74569 57721 6874 106903 101693 8858 83360 69197 3692 101639 96292 6070 81460 67578 3907 98448 101735 7582

21 Punjab 37162 22313 8874 46638 36914 14277 37983 23457 8543 44669 41116 14978 40007 21752 7285 44037 35897 11919

22 Rajasthan 210418 107406 48208 207601 202874 93365 198080 99640 46398 185157 191399 84454 180398 94245 33576 172990 173111 57728

23 Sikkim 1065 763 311 2063 1744 316 766 397 93 798 659 105 809 586 98 831 746 109

24 Tamil Nadu 193200 168666 117651 261812 244531 144403 187558 159284 74988 269663 238494 92670 179896 139971 73818 287033 201647 97039

25 Telangana 106830 81744 21445 145550 127393 25203 106282 87171 19237 117319 127681 26839 108991 83319 18384 127300 111360 21792

26 Tripura 5499 4229 468 6601 9111 575 4692 3289 544 4544 4215 854 3933 2965 568 4554 3948 792

27 Uttar Pradesh 240475 146818 38754 481178 357349 89464 241920 147631 48958 500365 379200 114709 282171 173382 42410 566208 448755 97578

28 Uttarakhand 9156 5504 2614 11133 10441 3589 10248 5411 3937 8664 8331 5838 10867 5682 1723 10278 9819 2515

29 West Bengal 185672 152001 4331 219526 193425 7126 179501 160214 4918 190587 183735 5904 176569 146641 3763 178051 172288 4900

  TOTAL STATE(S) 2687767 1954181 591412 3717820 3288684 839638 2749852 2007123 609083 3556910 3234162 853724 2757757 2042178 583808 3635336 3208171 779242

30 A & N Islands 746 582 608 851 714 767 862 566 125 814 751 140 802 582 208 751 706 262

31 Chandigarh 3221 1841 894 2913 2833 1365 3248 1997 1369 3817 3451 2045 2996 1697 837 2822 2513 1140

32 D&N Haveli 277 209 12 406 400 17 269 174 11 400 362 13 244 233 21 373 477 35

33 Daman & Diu 233 132 41 343 225 26 302 165 8 383 305 12 271 236 8 382 448 9

34 Delhi UT 155654 37541 11366 63786 47613 14596 191377 44079 9828 70023 56519 12143 209519 46680 10179 93168 54030 12839

35 Lakshadweep 81 24 41 51 91 84 50 36 30 29 48 74 36 31 25 13 25 52

36 Puducherry 3584 3030 770 4325 3854 1224 3440 2576 866 4220 3563 871 4086 3359 992 5025 4892 1037

  TOTAL UT(S) 163796 43359 13732 72675 55730 18079 199548 49593 12237 79686 64999 15298 217954 52818 12270 102534 63091 15374

  TOTAL (ALL INDIA) 2851563 1997540 605144 3790495 3344414 857717 2949400 2056716 621320 3636596 3299161 869022 2975711 2094996 596078 3737870 3271262 794616

Source: Crime in India

